

RSA No. 166 of 2008.

04.10.2016 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

 Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 10.

 List in the month of December, 2016, as jointly
prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

4th October, 2016
(jai)

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.