

RSA No. 166 of 2008

24.12.2018 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate proxy counsel for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Ajit Singh, Advocate Proxy counsel for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel appearing for the parties submit that original counsel are not available on account of death of their colleague Shri Ramesh Chand Chauhan, Advocate. Therefore, as requested, list after winter vacation.

**December 24, 2018
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**