

RSA No. 166 of 2008

29.08.2019

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 3 to 10.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, learned Counsel for respondent No. 1 submits that as per his instructions, respondent No. 5, Mohan Lal, has died during the pendency of the appeal in June 2019.

Mr. Verma, Submits that he may be granted some time to take appropriate steps in this regard. Let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 29, 2019
(narender)