

15.03.2021 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2(a), 2(b) & 2(d), 3, 4 and 6 to 10.

Name of legal representative No. 2(c) stands deleted.

As per report of the Registry, fresh steps for the service of proposed legal representatives No. 5(a) to 5(c) have not been taken. As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to furnish the fresh and complete address of legal representatives No. 5(a) to 5(c) and thereafter, notices be issued to them, returnable for 25th May, 2021.

List on 25th May, 2021.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 15, 2021
(bhupender)