

Sh. Pushap Raj and others Vs. Sh. Khoob Ram and others

RSA No. 166 of 2008

14.12.2022 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

 Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

 None for respondents No. 2(a), 2(b), 2(d), 3,4 and 6 to 10.

 Name of respondent No. 2(c) stands deleted in terms of order dated 18.07.2011.

 None for respondent No. 5 (c).

As per report of the Registry, respondents No. 5(a) and 5(b) could not be served as they were not available at the given addresses, whereas, respondent No. 5(c) stands served. As none has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 5(c), accordingly, he is ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*.

As prayed for, let fresh steps be taken for the service of respondents No. 5(a) and 5(b) within a period of one week and thereafter, notice be issued to the said respondents returnable for 29th March, 2023.

List on 29th March, 2023.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 14, 2022
(bhupender)