

Pushap Raj and others vs. Khoob Ram and others

RSA No.166 of 2008

31.10.2023 **Present:** Mr. G. D Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Parveen Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2(a) and 2(b), 3, 4, and 6 to
10.

Respondent No.5 ex parte.

Name of respondent No.2(c) stands deleted.

Amended memo of parties has not been filed. Be filed
within a period of two weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

October, 31, 2023
(saurav pathania)