

Pushap Raj & Ors. Vs. Khoob Ram & Ors.

RSA No.166 of 2008

26.09.2024

Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2(a), 2(b), 3 to 10.

Name of respondent No.2(c) stands deleted vide
order dated 18.07.2011.

In view of the request, made by learned counsel
for respondent No.1, list on 28.11.2024 for hearing.

September 26, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge