

Pushap Raj & ors. vs. Khoob Ram & ors.

RSA No. 166 of 2008

18.3.2026 Present: Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Ms. Mamta Bhatwan, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a), 2(b) and 3 to 10.

Name of respondent No.2(c) stands deleted vide order dated 18.7.2011.

Amended memo of parties has not been filed. It is submitted that amended memo of parties will be filed within a week.

Heard in part. List for continuation on 25.3.2026.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

18th March, 2026
(Chander)