

Pushap Raj & others vs. Khoob Ram & others

RSA NO. 166 of 2008

25.03.2026. Present: Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Y.P.Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Mamta Bhatwan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(a), 2(b) and 3 to 10.

Name of respondent No. 2(c) stands deleted vide order dated 18.07.2011.

As per office report, corrected amended memo has not been filed. Let the needful be done within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th March, 2026
(ravinder)